Amendment to H.R. 2075 Offered by Mr. McClintock

Page 3, beginning line 2 strike "WILDERNESS STUDY AREA" and insert "AND DESCHUTES CANYON WILDERNESS STUDY AREAS".

Page 3, line 7 insert "and the Deschutes Canyon Wilderness Study Area" after "Study Area".

Page 3, line 16, insert "and the Deschutes Canyon Wilderness Study Area" after "Study Area".

Amend the title to read: To adjust the eastern boundary of the Deschutes Canyon-Steelhead Falls and Deschutes Canyon Wilderness Study Areas in the State of Oregon to facilitate fire prevention and response activities to protect private property, and for other purposes.